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PROPERTY ADDRESS:
534 WEST 144" STREET

CITY OF EAST CHICAGO )
)
) EAST CHICAGO, INDIANA
)
)

BUILDING DEPARTMENT

-VS-
David Szimakowski, Natalie Ramirez, Lake

County Treasurer, Lake County Commeqment is

Any and All Unknown Tenants.
OT OFFICIAL!

Re: 534 Wess 144" eet, East Chigago, IN 46312
0 4s Brocument isthe property of

Legal Descriptiori: < LOT shelgdied musydbeesiole oF BLOCK S 3, 4, 9 AND THE
NORTH HALF OF BLOCK 10, RESUBDIVISION OF THE WEST
1317.5 REET OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 29,
TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH/ARANGE © WEST' OF THE SECOND
PRINCIPAL MERDHAN, EXCEPT THE EAST 50 [FEET OF THE
SOUTH 124 FEET OF SAID BLOCK 9, ANDJEXCEPT THE RIGHT OF
VWAY OF THE STATE LINE AND INDIANA CITY RAILWAY, IN
THE CITY OF EAST CHICAGO, AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK 5,

Key No.: 15-03-29-254-015438

WDIANR

This matter was heard at a publie headig before the hearing authority, Board of Public

Safety of the City of East Chicago, County of Lake, State of Indiana, on Wednesday July 26.

017 following the tendering of a written notice of this hearing date, by the Building

Commissioner for said City to the owners and all parties with interest in property commonly

known as: 534 West 144th Street. East Chicago. IN 46312
and legally described as: Legal Description: Lot 52, Block 9. and N ¥ of Block 10
Key No.: 45-03-29-254-015.000-024
S -
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The above listed property had been previously identified by the Building Commissioner,
the enforcement authority, as a building or structure that is unsafe to person or property, a fire or
health hazard, a public nuisance and due to the condition, failure to repair or maintain or vacancy
is in violation of Municipal Code and the Unsafe Building Act, Indiana Code 36-7-9-1.

Pursuant to these findings and acting to eliminate blight and protect public health and

safety, the enforcement authority issued to the property owners and interested parties a written

) !

Document is

demolished purs: /36-4°9-

9-5.
o "NOT OFFICIAL! _
This noti f ﬂ{ﬁrﬁg@%&@ﬂﬁ%ﬁ%lﬂi‘% I;g-‘z‘-:g;S G ined the required
information including in paﬁl}ﬁ]% qum'ﬁéfsgleﬁ%ﬂﬁ!the order. was issued, a legal

description and common address of the unsafe premises, the action requested on the unsafe

notice dated Jar is » be repaired or

property, the time frame permitted for compliance and notice of the time, date and place of a
scheduled hearing before the Poard of Public Sat:

Service d interest in the
property, includi rest or equitable

interest, as deten er.

Service v il, publication or
posting on the premises, and such service complies with the statutory requirement and the
hearing authority now finds a reasonable attempt has been made to obtain service and provide
notice of the hearing which was held.

Appearing for the Building Department of said city was Building Inspector Damien

Ventura who testified that minimal repairs have been made on the property since the notice of

violation was issued and the property remains in an unsafe and unmaintained condition.
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The property listed above was not substantially repaired nor demolished by the owner
prior to the scheduled hearing and the Notice and Order to Repair or Condemn and Demolish
issued by the enforcement authority is now amended to Order said property to be torn down,
demolished, and the land cleaned of all debris, rubbish, and material, pursuant to the Unsafe
Building Act, Indiana Code 36-7-9-1 et seq. as well as pursuant to East Chicago Municipal Code,
Chapter 12, Section 15.12.150.

Such rec d the condition of

Document 1s

the property, the th (nirs of t ir‘gi‘e‘rti to remed “the property and
CIAL!

given the nature 1 Tﬁlghf)?) éﬁmg{?%eih giﬂ%iggw IB\f bove listed structure is

necessary and reasgnable irﬂ’e?a&ﬂkls ggm&meﬁl the property, which requires

services of the City in excess of ordinary maintained property, and which creates a negative
effect on property values; as well as affects the quality of |ife, ar 'the surround area in the
City of East Chicago

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED RYuTHE BOARD OF SAFETY:

b
."“ SO&
1 hat the recommeggation ’:‘ ilding Commissiorier is affirmed.

2 t the owners &ndh dtiinterest in said 7 shall cause said
property to be to) and material.

3. That said work shall be completed no later than thirty (30) days from the
date of this order.

4. Upon the failure to comply with said order within the required time frame,
the required work will be put to public bid and performed by a contractor who has been awarded

a base bid contract to perform such work or by this agency’s own personnel. and all costs,

expenses. interest. fees including attorney fees. filing fees. recording fees. etc., will be charged to
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the owners and all other parties with interest in said real estate pursuant to 1.C. 36-7-9-13 and

recorded as a lien on the taxes of the property.

DATED:  July_Rgth 2017

Ateh o).

MILTON REED. President
City of East Chicago Board of Public Safety

ic Safety

o

SMITH SERSIC
9301 Calumet Avenue, Suite 1T

Munster, IN 46321

219-933-7600

Attorney for the East Chicago Building Commissioner



